

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 23.11.2015

COURT NO. : 11

ITEM NO. : 15

**BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015  
(Application for Deletion of Name of Respondent No. 1)

IN

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 217 OF 2015**

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Brijendra Singh

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Advocate has on 28.09.2015 filed Application for deletion of name of Respondent No. 1 (Union of India) alongwith Vakalatnama/appearance. The said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2015.

The application in Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

Sd/-  
Assistant Registrar