

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

217/2015

BRIJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking deletion of name of respondent No.1 from the array of the parties. The application is allowed. The name of respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.11.24
15:25:50 IST
Reason: