

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 217/2015

BRIJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashishtha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been deleted by order dated 23.11.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the Union of India .

Ld. Counsel for the respondents has stated that the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has expired. Registry shall issue notice of alternative arrangement to the petitioner.

List again on 20.9. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG