

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 217/2015

BRIJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PLANNING COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kamleshwar K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Vashishtha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 23.11.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

The respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The respondent No.2 (Planning Commission) has now been renamed as 'SNITIA' Ayog. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to amend the cause title and also take fresh steps within four weeks.

However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has filed an application for recalling the order dated 23.11.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with an application for condonation of delay. If the said application is in order, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB