

**BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for recall of order dated 23.11.2015 )

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the application for recall )

IN

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 217 OF 2015**

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Brijendra Singh

... Petitioner

Versus

Planning Commission & Anr.

... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Advocate has on 09.08.2016 filed an application for recall of order dated 23.11.2015 alongwith another application for condonation of delay in filing the application for recall alongwith Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the Petitioner. The said applications have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 and 4 of 2016 respectively.

It is further submitted that the Office Report regarding service position was listed before the Registrar's Court on 20.09.2016, when he was pleased to pass, inter-alia, the following order:

“XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX  
XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

However, Ld. counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has filed an application for recalling the order dated 23.11.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with an application for condonation of delay. If the said application is in order, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. Await orders and list thereafter.”

The applications in Writ Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2016.

Sd/-  
Assistant Registrar