

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3/2016, and I.A. No.4/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
No(s).217/2015

BRIJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PLANNING COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order and c/delay and office report)

Date : 05/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamleshwar K. Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent/s prays for and
is granted three weeks' time to file reply to these interlocutory
applications.

Put up in the second week of November, 2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master

Court Master