

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 15.11.2016

COURT NO. : 02

ITEM NO. : 15

BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for recall of order dated 23.11.2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the application for recall)

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 217 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Brijendra Singh

... Petitioner

Versus

Planning Commission & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in Writ Petition above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 05.10.2016 with Office Report dated 03.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel appearing for the respondent/s prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to these interlocutory applications.

Put up in the second week of November, 2016.”

In pursuance of the aforesaid Order, the counsel for the respondent has not filed the requisite reply, so far.

The applications in Writ Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 11th day of November, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar