

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) 217/2015

BRIJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PLANNING COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and c/delay and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamleshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Adv. [NP]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

No reply is filed inspite of last opportunity given.

Delay condoned.

The application for recalling the court's orders dated 23.11.2015 is allowed.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-cum-PS