

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 217/2015

BRIJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Pallavi Pratap, appearing on behalf of Mr. G.S. Makkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.2.

Opportunity to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 26.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar