

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.217 OF 2015

BRIJENDRA SINGHPETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

We have heard Mr. Zoheb Hossain, learned counsel appearing for the respondents-Union of India and perused the record.

It seems that the issues involved in the instant writ petition have been dealt with and concluded by a Constitution Bench of this Court *vide* its judgment in the case of *K.S. Puttaswamy (Retired) and another vs. Union of India and another* - (2019) 1 SCC 1.

In view of the above, the instant writ petition is disposed of in view of the judgment in *K.S. Puttaswamy (supra)*.

.J
[S.A. BOBDE]

.J
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

New Delhi;
March 29, 2019.

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.217/2015

BRIJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 1/2015 - for ex parte stay)

Date : 29-03-2019 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The instant writ petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)